

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 126/2022

Tianbao International Limited,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prayag Polytech Private Limited,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL

Order

22/12/2022

This is an application for the enforcement of a foreign award as a decree of the Court.

Issue notice to the respondents by registered post, returnable within six weeks.

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ

KAMLESH KUMAR/RAJAT/1

सत्यमेव जयते