

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 126/2022

Tianbao International Limited,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prayag Polytech Private Limited,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv. for Mr. Vijay Singh yadav, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kartikeya Sharma, Adv. for Mr. Sandeep Taneja, Adv

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

02/02/2024

Counsel for the applicant seeks time.

List the matter on 01.03.2024.

It is made clear that no further adjournment would be given on the next date.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

CHANDAN/MAHIMA/23