

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 126/2022

Tianbao International Limited,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prayag Polytech Private Limited,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary with Mr. Himanshu
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kartikeya Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

14/11/2025

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks a short accommodation to argue the matter.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter after four weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

SOURAV /92